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Comments (5)

@ FIT: FW24CP001 MELANGE UNIFORM SWEATPANT

PIECED ON RIB WAISTBAND W/ DRAWCORDS - COTTON
FLAT BRAIDED DRAWCORDS - DRAWCORD FINISHED W/
TURNBACK - THREAD EYELETS

ON SEAM POCKETS @ SIDE SEAM - USE COTTON
JERSEY FOR POCKETBAGS

ARTWORK @ WL LEG - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ SELF FABRIC PATCH POCKETS
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Created with backbone

© Aime Leon Dore

Images | Construction Details

Comments (7)

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ WAISTBAND

SN EDGE STITCH @ ON SEAM POCKET - BAR TACKS @
TOP & BOTTOM EDGES

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ FRONT RISE
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM

@ 1/4"DNTS @ BOTTOM HEM

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ BACK RISE

@ EDGE STITCH @ PATCH POCKETS
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Measured Size: M

Waistband Height

Waist Width Relaxed

Waist Width Extended

Distance Between Drawcord Exit
Exposed Drawcord Length

Front Rise

Back Rise

Low Hip Position Below Waistband Top Edge
Low Hip Width

Thigh Width

Knee Width

Calf Width
Leg Opening width at edge

Inseam Length

Bottom Hem Height

Front Pocket Stitching Height

Front Pocket Placement Below Waistband
Front Pocket Opening Length

Pocket Bag Height

Pocket Bag Width

WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam

WR Back Pocket Placement from CB Rise

WR Back Pocket Hem Height
WR Back Pocket Width
WR Back Pocket Height

WL Front Artwork Placement Below Pocket Edge

WL Front Artwork Forward From Outseam

Waist seam to top edge

Straight at top edge- garment
relaxed

Straight, with waist or elastic
stretched

Crotch seam to waistband top
edge

Crotch seam to waistband top
edge

3-pt measurement taken 8"
down from waistband top
edge

1" below crotch point

12" down from the crotch
point

Measured 18" down from
Crotch point

Crotch point to leg opening,
along seam

Bottom edge to stitch line or
trim seam

Waistband seam to top of
pocket

Along opening edge

Top edge to bottom edge of
pocket bag inside

Waistband seam to top of
pocket

Inside edge of pocket to CB
rise seam

Edge to stitch line
Width of pocket at widest
Top edge to bottom edge

false

true

true

false
false

true

true

true

true

false

false

false
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false

false

false

false
false
false
true
true

Full

Half

Half

Full
Full

Half

Half

Full

Half

Half

Half

Half
Half

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

1/8 in

1/2'in

1/2in

1/8 in
1/2'in

3/8in

3/8in

0in

1/2'in

3/8in

3/8in

1/4 in
1/4 in

1/2'in

1/8in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in

2in

153/8in

21in

11/2in
10 in

13 1/4in

16 1/2 in

8in

211/2in

13 1/4in

111/2in

10 3/4in

10 in

291/2in

1lin

5/8 in

3/4in

61/4in

111/2in

7in

21/4in

21/4in

3/4in
53/4in
61/4in
3/4in
21/4in

2in

151/2in

21in

13/8in

7in

131/4in

0in

8in

22in

131/4in

11 1/4in

10 1/4in

93/4in

29 1/4in

1lin

1/2in

3/4in

61/4in

11in

7in

21/8in

21/4in

3/4in
57/8in
61/8 in
7/8in
23/8in

-1/2 in
-1/4 in

-1/4in

-1/8 in

0in

1/8 in
-1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

0in

0in

0in

1/2'in

0in
0in
0in
-1/8in
-1/8 in

Size Specifications -
Measurements / 1st Fit

2in

153/8in

21in

11/2in
10in

131/4in

16 1/2 in

8in

211/2in

131/4in

111/2in

10 3/4in

10in

30in

1lin

5/8 in

3/4in

61/4in

111/2in

7in

21/4in

21/4in

3/4in
53/4in
6 1/4in
5/8in
21/8in

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Increase

Back to Spec

Follow Revised
Follow Revised
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st Fit
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

1st Fit - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON SEP 27, 2024 8:14 PM
1ST FIT: SIZE:M, CREATED AT: 09-23-2024

NOSCPO001 Unisphere Sweatpant

FITTING DATE: 9/24/24

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Anthony,Jessica,Lonz,Wes,Megan,Jeni,Anastasiya
STATUS: 1st Fit Approved to PPS

Trims:

Substitute main label

Substitute Elastic

Substitute Drawcord

Artwork Color Sub (pending strike off approval)

Fit Comments: Fit comment:
1. Exposed drawcord length came in -3, go back to spec. 1. dai day ludn du ra khoéi mic cdo -3", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai
2. Calf width came in -1/2", go back to spec. 2. rong bap chan -1/2", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai

3. Increase inseam to 30”.

4. Pocket bag came in-1/2”, go back to spec.

5. Follow revised artwork placement 5/8" below pocket edge
6. Follow revised artwork placement 2 1/8" from outseam

3. tang suon trong 30"
4.16t tai -1/2", di€u cinh thong s6 trong dung sai
5. thay ddi vi tri hinh in duéi mép tui 5/8"
6. thay d6i vi tri hinh in ti suon ngoai 2 1/8"
Construction/Workmanship:
1. Change front pocket construction to edge stitch.
2. Back pocket seam allowance is too visible. Please trim interior seam allowance. See image.
ciu trac:
1. thay d6i cdu tai thanh diéu mép
2. duodng vat s tai sau qua 19, vui long cai thién duong vat s6 bén trong, xem hinh bén dudi.
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions | 1st Fit

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Screen Shot 2024-09-27 at 4.06.54 PM.jpg
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st Fit

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Screen Shot 2024-09-27 at 5.20.18 PM.jpg
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NOSCP001

Measured Size: M

POINT OF MEASURE HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL |TYPE TOLENRACE EXPECTED |1STFIT- (VARIANCE |ADJUST |REVISED |[NOTE
RCV BY +/- SPEC MEASUREMENT
Waistband Height TO BAM LUNG Waist seam to top edge TLf E)LfO'NG :I'R-"« LLING [false Full 18 in 2in 2in 0in 0in 2in
TOI MEP TREN LUNG
Waist Width Relaxed |RONG LUNGBOEM  |Straight attop edge- BO_TH.ENG TAIMEP true Half 1i2in 153/8in  |151/2in [1/8in Oin 18 3/8in
garment relaxed TREMN-BO EM
Waist Width Extended  |RONG LUNG BO Straight, with waist or B0 THANG-BO CANG [true Half 1i2in 21in 21in Oin 0in 21in
CAMNG elastic stretched
Distance Between KHOANG CACH GILA 2 false Full 1/8in 11/2in 13/8in -118in Oin 112in
Drawcord Exit MAT CAD
Exposed Drawcord DAI DAY LUBN LORA false Full 12in 10in 7in -3in 0in 10in Back to Spec
Length DIEU CHINH
THONG SO TRONG
DUMNG SAI
Front Rise BAY TRUO'C Cratch seam to waistband| TU BLFONG MAY BAY  |true Half 318in 13 1/4in 1314in |0Din 0in 13 1idin
top edge T MEP LUNG TREM
Back Rise BAY SAU Cratch seam to waistband| TU BLFONG MAY BAY  |true Half 318in 16 1/2 in Qin 0in 0in 16 1/2in
top edge DONMEF LIUMNG TREM
Low Hip Position Below |V TRI HONG DUO1 true Full Qin Bin ain 0in 0in ain
Waistband Top Edge  |MEP LUNG TREN
Low Hip Width ROMNG HONG 3-ptmeasurement taken |PO 3 BIEM-2" DUDI frue Half M2 in 21 12 in 22in 12in 0in 2112in
8" down from waistband |MEP LUNG TREN
tnn sdne
Thigh Width ROMNG BIUI 17 below crotch point 17 DLKCTT DAY false Half 318in 13 1/4in 1314in |0Din 0in 13 1idin
Knee Width ROMNG ONG Quin 12" down from the crotch  |127 DLACT BIAY false Half 318in 11 1/2in 11 1din  |-1/4in 0in 11 1/2in
point
Calf Width ROMNG BAP CHAN Measured 18" down from |18" DUOT DAY false Half 1idin 10 3/4 in 10 1din  |-1/2i0n 0in 10 3i4in |Backto Spec
Crotch point BIEU CHINH
THONG SO TRONG
DUMG SAI
Leg Opening width at  |CLFA QuUAN TAI MEP false Half 1idin 10in 93M4in -1i4in 0in 101in
edge
Inseam Length DAl SLFCN TRONG Crotch point to leg TU BAY TOTCUA QUAN [true Full 1i2in 291/2in  |291M4in [-1M4in 1/2in 30in Increase
opening, along seam TANG
Bottom Hem Height TO BAM LAI Bottom edge to stitch line |TLFMEP TOIBUONG  |false Full 18 in 1in 1in 0in 0in 1in
or trim seam DIEU
Front Pocket Stitching  [CAQ DIEU TUI false Full 18 in 518 in 1/2in -1/8in 0in 5/8in
Height
Front Pocket Placement|Vl TE‘.I TUI TRLFICC Waistband seamto top of TLf E)L'fO'NG'M.-"«‘r"LUNG false Full 1idin 3idin 3din 0in 0in 3din
Below Waistband DLFCT LUNG packet T BINH MEP TUI
Front Pocket Opening  [DAI MIENG TUI Along opening edge DOC MEP TUI false Full 14 in 61/4in 61M4in 0in 0in 6 1/4in

Length




Pocket Bag Height CAD BAO TUI Top edge to bottom edge | TG MIENG TUI TOI MEP  |false Full 118 10n 111i2in  |11in -1i2in 0in 111/2in |Backto Spec
of pocket bag inside BAO TUI BEN TRONG BIEU CHINH
THONG S0 TRONG
DUNG SAl
Pocket Bag Width RONG BAC TUI false Full 1/81in 7in 7in 0in oin 7in
\WR Back Pocket VITRITUI SAUDUCT  |Waistband seam to top of |TU BUTNG MAY LUNG [false Full 1/4in 214in 21/8in  [-1/8in oin 214 in
Placement Below PHAI BLUFOMNG MAY pocket TOIBINH TUI
Waistband Seam LUMNG
WR Back Pocket VITRITUISAU PHAl  [Inside edge of pocketto  [MEP TRONG CUATUI |[false Full 104 in 214 in 21Min  [0in oin 214 in
Placement fram CB T GICFA DAY SAU CBrise seam TOTEUGNG MAY DAY
Rise GITFA SAU
WR Back PocketHem  |CAOQ MIENG TUITHAN |Edge to stitch line TUMEP TO| BUGNG  [[false Full 1/8in 3M in 3i4in oin oin 34 in
Height SAL DIEU
WR Back Pocket Width [RONG TUI THAM SAU  |Width of pocket at widest |[RONG TUI TAI BIEM false Full 1M4in 534 in 57/8in  [1/8in oin 534 in
RANG NHAT
WR Back Pocket Height|[CAO TUI THAN SAU |Top edge to bottom edge [T MEP TREN TCI MEP [false Full 1M4in 61/4in 61/8in  [-1/&in oin 614 in
DU
WL Front Artwork VI TRI HINH 1N QUAN true Full 1/81in 3M4in 7i3in 118 in -8 in 5igin Follow Revised
Placement Below TRAI DUCH MEP TUI THONG 50 MO
Pocket Edge
WL Front Artwork VI TRI HINH 1N QUAN true Full 1/81in 21/4in 238in  [18in -8in 218in  |Follow Revised

Forward From
Cutseam

TE‘J\I TUF SUAON NGOAI
VAOD

THONG 58 M1
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